
19 

TUESDAY, MAY 28, 1985 CONTINUED 

Building Operations: Regular Appointment: Effective 5-1-85: Jerry Braswell- 

$737. Title change: Effective 5-17-85: Walter Booker~$997. End Temporary 

Employment: Effective 5-1-85: Jerry Braswell. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110226) 

Administrative Services: Retirement: Effective 5-31-85: Rodger Stockard. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 110226) 

Parks: Temp. Appointment: Effective 5-20-85: Lee Cline-$4.00/hr.; James 

Currnutt-$3.75/hr.; Effective 5-21-85(rehire): Anne Dennehy-$3.75/hr.; Effective 

6-1-85: Olivia Foreman-$4.00/hr.; Effective 5-24-85: William Gideon-$3.75/hr.; 

Effective 5-21-85: Kimberly Grimes-$4.25/hr.(rehire); Sally Howard-$3.50/hr.; 

Effective 5-22-85: Tim Jack-$3.75/hr.; Lewis Monson-$3.75/hr.; Effective 5- 

29-85(rehire): Daphne Sharp-$4.20/hr.; Mark Shiew-$4.20/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 110227) 

Health: Return from Leave of Absence: Effective 4-24-85: Brenda Phillips. 

Resignation: Effective 6-5-85: Lydia D. Johnson. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110228) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Coming on for a rehearing CZ-131, Eugene Sellmeyer, Applicant, tract located 

at Highway 169 and 120 St. North. Harris stated $50 publication fee paid and 

hearing would proceed. Harris.advised this was a rehearing and asked if any 

protestants were present. There were none. Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, 

to approve the zoning application to CG. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; 

Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110232) 

Bob Gardner, TMAPC, appeared before the Board and explained that the 

difference between the previous amendments and those currently proposed is the 

300' setback from residential has been reduced to 200'; the reference to the 

165' setback in regard to "lease line" has been deleted. In platted residential 

areas recorded in the County Clerk's Office, regardless of zoning, a special 

exception must be obtained to drill wells on someone else's property effective 

July 1, 1985. The mailed notice requirements were expanded to give mineral 

interests written notice. The oil industry representatives on the Committee 

agreed that one well-site per 20-acre tract is sufficient to meet these needs 

for any future drilling within newly platted subdivisions if these amendments 

are approved. Bill Breisch and Steve Yates appeared and stated that the Ad Hoc 

Committee agrees and supports these new changes. Moved by Selph, seconded by 

Rice, to approve the amendments to the Tulsa County Zoning Code and authorize 

execution by the Chairman of the Resolution when prepared and presented subject 

to sign off as to legal form by District Attorney's Office. Upon roll call, 

Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to cancel and disallow the following 

warrants: 

Health-Warrant #0894 payable to DGI Systems for $66.90 

Health-Warrant #1606 payable to DGI Systems for $32.95 

Payroll Warrant #16318 in the amount of $1,107.68 


